506347375 11/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6394129

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
	Name	Execution Date		
SIMON HOLZMANN			05/17/2020	
STEFAN HILLENMAYE	R		05/17/2020	
NING ZHOU			05/19/2020	
MAXIMILIAN SCHNEID	ER		05/17/2020	
LAURA BETH STANG			05/20/2020	
VINCENZ MARSCHALL			05/19/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:		BRADLEY CORPORATION		
Street Address:		W142 N9101 FOUNTAIN BOULEVARD		
City:		MENOMONEE FALLS		
State/Country:		WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53051-	2348		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29708035		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent docketing@boylefred.com BOYLE FREDRICKSON		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		840 PLANKINTON AVE. MILWALIKEE WISCONSIN 53203		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203 1965.314 MITCHELL J. STOCK		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203 1965.314 MITCHELL J. STOCK /Mitchell J. Stock/		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203 1965.314 MITCHELL J. STOCK		

source=01542558#page2.tif
source=01542558#page3.tif
source=01542558#page4.tif
source=01542558#page5.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN / CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

I/We

Simon Holzmann, German, of Georg-Huber Straße 10, Zorneding, Germany 85604
Stefan Hillenmayer, German, of Axel-von-Ambesser-Str. 5, München, Germany 81371
Ning Zhou, Chinese, of Arnimstraße, München, Germany 81369
Maximilian Schneider, German, of Tuerkenstraße 21, München, Germany 80799,
Laura Beth Stang, American, of W258 S7995 PrairiesideDr., Mukwonago, WI 53149,
United States of America
Vincenz Marschall, German, of Weißenburger Str. 23, München, Germany 81667

Am/Are the original designer/s of designs entitled:

Towel Dispenser, Waste Receptacle, Combination Unit, Mirror and Shelf, Soap Dispenser, Wash Basin and Faucet, Hygiene Product Dispenser, Seat Cover Dispenser, Napkin Disposal Unit, Toilet Paper Dispenser, Hand Dryer, and Grab Bar

The above designs are the subject of, inter alia, Design Applications filed in the United States of America as listed in the attached Appendix A accompanying this document.

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, and confirm any previous assignment by any means whatsoever, to the below mentioned Assignee the Designs, and all of the our right, title and interest in and to the Designs, including, without limitation, any improvements to the Designs, all rights to claim priority, to file design applications of any type whatsoever wherever, and all rights of action and rights to recover damages in relation to past infringements.

Bradley Corporation, a company established and existing under the laws of Wisconsin and having its office at W142 N9101 Fountain Boulevard, Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-2348, United States of America ("Assignee")

Further Assurances

I/We agree to take all steps, execute all documents and do everything reasonably required by the Assignee to give effect to this assignment of the designs and all of the my/our right, title and interest in and to the Designs.

I/We confirm that:

- (a) I/We have full right, title and interest in the Designs and there are no restrictions or impediments to transfer the design as envisaged under this Assignment; and
- (b) No rights to Designs have been granted to any third party by license or otherwise, or that if such rights have been granted, that these have been fully and properly revoked on or before the date of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 054326 FRAME: 0565

- (C) The effective date of this Assignment / effective date of previous assignment herein confirmed is a date on or before the earliest of:
- (i) the filing date of the respective application /s listed in Annexure A; or

(ii) the date of any earlier cross-referenced or related application referred to in the respective application /s listed in Annexure A.

Designers:

Name: Simon Holzmann Date: 17.05.2020

Name: Stefan Hillenmayer Date: 17.05.2020

Milg Zhon

Name: Ning Zhou Date: 19.05.2020

Name: Maximilian Schneider Date: 17.05.2020

Name: Laura Beth Stang Date: May 20, 2020

Name: Vincenz Marschall Date: 19th May 2020

Appendix A

Design application number	Title	Filing date	Designers
US29/708,032	Soap Dispenser	2 October 2019	Simon Holzmann Stefan Hillenmayer Ning Zhou Laura Beth Stang
US29/708,035	Hand Dryer	2 October 2019	Laura Beth Stang Simon Holzmann Stefan Hillenmayer Ning Zhou
US29/708,036	Toilet Paper Dispenser	2 October 2019	Laura Beth Stang Simon Holzmann Stefan Hillenmayer Ning Zhou
US29/708,038	Towel Dispenser, Waste Receptacle, and Combination Unit	2 October 2019	Simon Holzmann Stefan Hillenmayer Ning Zhou Laura Beth Stang
US29/710,947	Towel Dispenser	28 October 2019	Simon Holzmann Stefan Hillenmayer Ning Zhou Laura Beth Stang
US29/710,956	Hand Dryer	28 October 2019	Simon Holzmann Stefan Hillenmayer Ning Zhou Laura Beth Stang
US29/710,958	Waste Receptacle	28 October 2019	Simon Holzmann Stefan Hillenmayer Ning Zhou Laura Beth Stang
US29/710,959	Mirror	28 October 2019	Simon Holzmann Stefan Hillenmayer Ning Zhou Laura Beth Stang
US29/711,016	Wash Basin	28 October 2019	Simon Holzmann Stefan Hillenmayer Ning Zhou
US29/728,260	Grab Bar	17 March 2020	Simon Holzmann Stefan Hillenmayer Ning Zhou Laura Beth Stang

US29/728,356	Towel	18 March 2020	Simon Holzmann
0529/728,550		18 March 2020	
	Dispenser,		Stefan Hillenmayer
	Waste		Ning Zhou
	Receptacle, and		Maximilian Schneider
	Combination		Vincenz Marschall
	Unit		Laura Beth Stang
US29/728,357	Hand Dryer	18 March 2020	Simon Holzmann
			Stefan Hillenmayer
			Ning Zhou
			Maximilian Schneider
			Vincenz Marschall
			Laura Beth Stang
US29/728,358	Hygiene Product	18 March 2020	Simon Holzmann
,	Dispenser		Stefan Hillenmayer
	r		Ning Zhou
			Maximilian Schneider
			Vincenz Marschall
			Laura Beth Stang
US29/728,359	Seat Cover	18 March 2020	Simon Holzmann
0.529/720,559	Dispenser		Stefan Hillenmayer
	Dispenser		Ning Zhou
			Maximilian
			Vincenz Marschall
			Laura Beth Stang
US29/728,361	Napkin Disposal	18 March 2020	Simon Holzmann
	Unit		Stefan Hillenmayer
			Ning Zhou
			Maximilian Schneider
			Vincenz Marschall
			Laura Beth Stang
US29/728,362	Mirror and Shelf	18 March 2020	Simon Holzmann
			Stefan Hillenmayer
			Ning Zhou
			Maximilian Schneider
			Vincenz Marschall
			Laura Beth Stang
US29/728,365	Toilet Paper	18 March 2020	Simon Holzmann
	Dispenser		Stefan Hillenmayer
			Ning Zhou
			Maximilian Schneider
			Vincenz Marschall
			Laura Beth Stang
11820/720 266	Soon Disnonsor	18 March 2020	Simon Holzmann
US29/728,366	Soap Dispenser	16 Watch 2020	
			Stefan Hillenmayer
			Ning Zhou
			Maximilian Schneider
			Vincenz Marschall
			Laura Beth Stang

US29/729,137	Faucet	24 March 2020	Simon Holzmann
			Stefan Hillenmayer
			Ning Zhou
US29/729,583	Mirror and Shelf	27 March 2020	Simon Holzmann
			Stefan Hillenmayer
			Ning Zhou
			Maximilian Schneider
			Vincenz Marschall
			Laura Beth Stang

{01466038.DOCX / 2 }

PATENT REEL: 054326 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 11/10/2020